Date: October 12, 2015 SRS
LEXINGTON-FAYEXTE LEBAN COLINTY 3 Sanitary Sewer Assessment Reports and Sanitary
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project Sewer and WWTP Remedial Measures Plans
Page 1 of 2
Location: S . ".o.." 3555
To (Contractor): Contract No. 150-2010 SR
Original Contract Amt. $2,000,000.00 R aaaRsssas
W”_mdm_.n_u_rm_w_ ,W:wﬂ%mc:oﬁqmﬁma $2.954.145:90 5 SRR
ROl
el YT
Change Order No. 3 g &2 ....m. S
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
llem | Oeseriptioniof n_._m:mmm-n,._m:_:_mm. A v Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
Continued Implementation Services through the end of :
1|June 2017. $1,170,000.00 B
5 ., RS
Total decrease $0.00 SRS m. S
Total increase $1,170,000.00 BB %
Net Amount of this Change Order $1,170,000.00 R 22
New Contract Amount Including this Change RIS
Order $6,114,145.95 m X
Percent Change - This Change Order 19.14%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 205.71%
The time provided for the cémpletion ip the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. s
_ . . (Proj. Engr.) Date_ /0-/4-/5 R aRan:
(Contractor) Date_/?/7#/ 75 SRR
(Director) Date_ /? /Sl e s
Approved c< (Commissioner) Date s :
Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date S s




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Sanitary Sewer Assessment Reports and Sanitary
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE Sewer and WWTP Remedial Measures Plans

CONTRACT NO. 150-2010

CHANGE ORDER: 3

Necessity for change: Continued engineering services related to implementing the
Remedial Measures Plan.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




